GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS
(DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL & TRAINING)

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1249
(TO BE ANSWERED ON 01.08.2024)

FILLING UP OF EXISTING VACANCIES IN MISSION MODE
1249. SHRI MALLIKARJUN KHARGE:

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Prime Minister had directed all Ministries and Departments to fill all existing vacancies against sanctioned posts in a mission mode, if so, the details thereof; and
(b) whether Government has filled any existing vacancies against current sanctioned posts, if so, the details thereof, if not, the reasons therefor along with the expected timeline for filling up such existing vacancies?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES
AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE
(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) & (b): As per the direction of the Hon’ble Prime Minister, all Ministries/Departments are working towards filling up of existing vacancies against sanctioned posts in Mission Mode. This is a significant step forward towards fulfilling the continuous commitment of the Prime Minister for providing job opportunities for the youth and ensuring welfare of citizens.

Vacant posts have been filled up in mission mode, in Rozgar Mela launched by Hon’ble Prime Minister on 22" October, 2022. The Recruitment in mission mode is taking place across the Ministries/Departments/Central Public Sector Undertakings (CPSUs)/Autonomous
Bodies/Education and Health Institutions etc, either directly or through the specified Recruitment
Agencies.
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